

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details

File #: 23-245 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed

File created: 2/21/2023 In control: County Counsel

On agenda: 2/28/2023 Final action: 2/28/2023

Title: First Amendment to the Legal Services Agreement with Murphy Austin Adams Schoenfeld LLP

Regarding the Provision of Legal Assistance with Construction-Related Matters on an As-Needed

Basis (4/5 Vote Required)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. FY 18-19 Murphy Austin Legal Services Agreement.pdf, 3. First Amendment to FY

18-19 Murphy Austin Legal Services Agreement (JSA)_RM.pdf, 4. Executed First Amendment - County of Humboldt and Murphy Austin Adams Schoenfeld.pdf, 5. Executed First Amendment -

County of Humboldt and Murphy Austin Adams Schoenfeld.pdf

DateVer.Action ByActionResult2/28/20231Board of SupervisorsapprovedPass